
STATE COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES AND LITERACY 
 
 

Dee Dee Bossart......dlbossart@nvdetr.org 
775-823-8111 
1325 Corporate Blvd., Reno, 89502 
Sector: Persons with Disabilities  
 
James G. Cox 
Department of Corrections  
775-887-3237 FAX 775-887-3381  
PO Box 7011, Carson City 89702-7011  
Statute Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE: Kimberly Petersen …. kspetersen@doc.nv.gov 
 
Cris Etchegoyhen......jetxe@aol.com 
775-721-0647 
PO Box 398, Minden, NV  89423 
Sector: Public Representative   
 
Dale Erquiaga, Superintendent  
Nevada Department of Education  
775-687-9217 FAX 775-687-9118  
700 East Fifth Street, Carson City 89701-9050  
Statute: Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE:  Kathleen Galland-Collins....kgcollins@doe.nv.gov  
Office of Educator Effectiveness 
9890 S. Maryland Pkwy, Las Vegas, 89183 
702-668-4326 
 
Jeanette Hammons….jmhammon@clan.lib.nv.us  
Elko County Library 
720 Court Street, Elko 89801 
775-738-3066 
Sector: Public Libraries 
 
Deena Holloway….Holloway@interact.ccsd.net 
Striving Readers Comprehensive Literacy Grant 
Instructional Design and Professional Learning Division 
3950 S Pecos-McLeod, Suite 265, Las Vegas, NV  89121-4396 
Sector: Classroom Reading Teacher 
 
Steve Hill 
Governor’s Office on Economic Development  
775-687-4325 FAX 775-687-4450  
108 East Proctor Street, Carson City 89701-4240  
Statute Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE:  pending 
 
 

mailto:kspetersen@doc.nv.gov�


Robert Jones….rjones1@interact.ccsd.net 
Coordinator, Library Services 
Clark County School District 
Instructional Design and Professional Learning Division 
3950 S. Pecos-McLeod, Suite 265, Las Vegas, NV  89121 
Sector: School Libraries 
 

Hergit Llenas….Hergit11@hotmail.com 
702-799-1042 Fax 702-799-5247 
2602 Tall Oak Ave, Henderson, 89704 
Sector: Private Literacy Organization   
 
Elizabeth Markle….emarkle@sierranevada.edu 
Prim Library – Sierra Nevada College 
999 Tahoe Boulevard, Incline Village, 89451 
775-881-7501 
Sector: Academic Libraries 
 
Sandra Marz......smarz46@sbcglobal.net  
775-826-6648  
950 Maplewood, Reno, 89509  
Sector: Special Libraries 
 
Julia Teska 
Department of Administration 
775-684-0222 
Statute Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE:  Sheila D. Lambert….slambert@admin.nv.gov 
209 E. Musser Street, Carson City, NV 89701 
775-684-5676 
 
Sheila Moulton….moultfam@gmail.com 
6519 American Beauty Avenue, Las Vegas, 89142 
702-431-8575  
Sector: Library Trustees 
 
Judith Simon......judymike@mac.com 
775-832-1091 
PO Box 5091, Incline Village, 89450  
Sector: Labor Organizations  
 
Romaine Gilliand 
Department of Health and Human Resources  
775-684-4000 FAX 775-684-4010  
505 East King Street- Room 600, Carson City 89710-4761  
Statute Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE: Margot Chappel……margotchappel@adsd.nv.gov 
Nevada Early Intervention Services 
2667 Enterprise Road, Reno,  89512-1690 
775-688-1341 
 



Don Soderberg, Director 
Department of Employment Training and Rehabilitation  
Statute Ex-Officio  
DESIGNEE: Renee Olson….rlolson@nvdetr.org 
Employment Security Division 
500 East Third Street, Carson City 89701-4763  
775-684-3909 
 
VACANT 
Sector: Private sector employment 
 
STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES STAFF 
FAX 775-684-3311 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
 
Daphne DeLeon……ddeleon@admin.nv.gov 
Administrator, Nevada State Library and Archives  775-684-3315 
 
Karen Starr……kstarr@admin.nv.gov 
Assistant Administrator, Nevada State Library and Archives & Development  
 
Diane Baker……dbaker@admin.nv.gov 
LSTA Consultant, Nevada State Library and Archives  775-684-3407 
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